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Twenty years ago, Earth Day occurred in major cities and 
universities all over the United States. The event signaled the 
beginning of the environmental movement. This year, on April 22, 
a similar event will occur. This time, however, Earth Day will be 
celebrated in cities and universities across the globe. It has 
been recognized that environmental problems we now face are global 
in scale and cannot be solved by single nations. For example, the 
effects of global warming, the ozone depletion, the loss of 
tropical forests and the consequences of acid rain have world-wide 
implications. Earth Day will signal a beginning of the 
environmental decade, during which we must start to solve these 
environmental problems. The campus event will feature teach-ins, 
tree planting, speakers, concerts, global games and much more. 

One speaker we can bring with your help is John O'Connor, the · 
Director of the National Toxics Campaign. This organization is a 
coalition of more than 300 organizations including some of the 
country's largest environmental groups, labor unions, public health 
associations and citizen organizations. He lends his skills as an 
organizer and public speaker to citizens working to stop water 
contamination, clean up toxic substances, and reduce the generation 
of hazardous waste. 

Because a major theme of Earth Day is to broaden the 
environmental movement, many events will have a multi-cultural 
aspect. One such event is the Earth Day Blessing, which will be 
done by a Native American medicine man. 

BILL SUMMARY 
This bill shall allocate $3088.50 + GAR from UCSU Central Reserve 
to fund: John O'Connor for honoraria, airfare, accommodations and 
food; Earth Week Blessing for honoraria, publicity, accommodations, 
food and travel expenses; and Publicity for the Earth Week April 
16 - April 20. 

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative council of the University of 
Colorado Student Union, THAT: 
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SECTION 1: An amount not to exceed $3088.50 + GAR be allocated 
from Central Reserve for Earth Week. 

SECTION 2: A written report will be submitted pursuant to 24 
ECB #4. 

SECTION 3: This bill shall take effect upon passage. 

Earth Day Budget 
Speakers: 
Jeremy Rifkin 

Honorarium 
Airfare 
Accommodations and Food 
Publicity 
Room setup 
Interpreter 

CSERA funding sought: 
Total 

Toxic Waste in Monority Communities Program 
Publicity 

FAC 

Airfare x 2 
Room setup 
Accommodations and food x 2 
Interpreter 

Global games: 
materials 
room set-up 

Hogans Blessing: 
Honorarium 
Publicity 
Accommodations and Food 
Travel Expenses 

CEB funding sought: 
Bill Rathje 

Honorarium 
Airfare 
Accommodations and Food 
Room setup 

UCSU funding sought: 
Bill Rathje: interpreter 
John O'Connor 

Honorarium 
Airfare 
Accommodations and Food 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

$5,000.00 
400.00 
100.00 
500.00 
240.00 

30.00 
$6,270.00 

$ 600.00 
800.00 
240.00 
200.00 

30.00 
$1,870.00 

0 

$ 100.00 
240.00 

$ 340.00 

$ 100.00 
97.65 

100.00 
~ 50.00 
$ 347.65 

$1,000.00 
400.00 
100.00 

$ 240.00 
$1,740.00 

$ 45.00 

$1.000.00 
500.00 

$ 100.00 
$1,645.00 
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Publicity 
1/4 page Friday Daily 
1/4 page Monday Campus Press 
1/2 page Monday Daily 
1/4 page Wednesday Daily 
1/4 page Thursday CP 
1/2 page Friday Daily 

Additional Publicity (UCSU) 
Posters 
1/2 page Daily 
1/4 page Daily 
1/4 page Daily 
1/4 page Campus Press 

Possible Revenue Sources: 
Cultural Events Board 
Mortar Boards 
Environmental Center 

Total 

Center for Ethnicity and Race in America 
P:cesident Gee 
Chancellor Corbridge 
Vice Chancellor Howe 
Sought from ucsu 

$ 97.65 
89.00 

195.30 
97.65 
89.00 

$ 195.30 
$ 763.90 

$ 200.00 
195.30 

97.65 
97.65 

$ 89.00 
$ 679.60 

$2,040.00 
$1,000.00 
$ 460.00 
$1,870.00 
$2,000.00 
$2,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$3,000.00 

1/25/90 - PASSES - Legislative council - 1st Reading - 14-0-1 
2/01/90 - PASSES - Legislative council - 2nd Reading - 15-1-0 

~~ 
Robert Ervais 
President Pro-Tempore 
UCSU Legislative Council 

Dawn Massop 
UCSU Executive 

Alan Ikeya 
UCSU Executive 




