## UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

#### STUDENT UNION

Sponsored by:

Tri-Executives

Alan Ikeya Dawn Massop Tracy Wahl

Representatives-at-Large

David Kaye Rick Ball

Kerry Whitford

Mike Drews Karey Ullemeyer

Authored by:

Student

Susie Fairchild

Representative-at-Large

Rick Ball

## BILL HISTORY

Twenty years ago, Earth Day occurred in major cities and universities all over the United States. The event signaled the beginning of the environmental movement. This year, on April 22, a similar event will occur. This time, however, Earth Day will be celebrated in cities and universities across the globe. It has been recognized that environmental problems we now face are global in scale and cannot be solved by single nations. For example, the effects of global warming, the ozone depletion, the loss of tropical forests and the consequences of acid rain have world-wide implications. Earth Day will signal a beginning of the environmental decade, during which we must start to solve these environmental problems. The campus event will feature teach-ins, tree planting, speakers, concerts, global games and much more.

One speaker we can bring with your help is John O'Connor, the Director of the National Toxics Campaign. This organization is a coalition of more than 300 organizations including some of the country's largest environmental groups, labor unions, public health associations and citizen organizations. He lends his skills as an organizer and public speaker to citizens working to stop water contamination, clean up toxic substances, and reduce the generation of hazardous waste.

Because a major theme of Earth Day is to broaden the environmental movement, many events will have a multi-cultural aspect. One such event is the Earth Day Blessing, which will be done by a Native American medicine man.

## BILL SUMMARY

This bill shall allocate \$3088.50 + GAR from UCSU Central Reserve to fund: John O'Connor for honoraria, airfare, accommodations and food; Earth Week Blessing for honoraria, publicity, accommodations, food and travel expenses; and Publicity for the Earth Week April 16 - April 20.

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

# 32 Legislative Council Bill #27 - Page 2

An amount not to exceed \$3088.50 + GAR be allocated from Central Reserve for Earth Week. SECTION 1:

A written report will be submitted pursuant to 24 SECTION 2:

ECB #4.

SECTION 3: This bill shall take effect upon passage.

		Earth Day Budget	
	kers:		
Jere	my Rifkin		
	Honorarium		\$5,000.00
	Airfare	77	400.00
	Accommodations and	rood	100.00
	Publicity		500.00
	Room setup		240.00
	Interpreter	moto1	30.00
CCED	A funding gought.	Total	\$6,270.00
	A funding sought:	Communities Droswam	
TOXI		Communities Program	\$ 600.00
	Publicity Airfare x 2		800.00
			240.00
	Room setup	food 2	
	Accommodations and	100d x 2	200.00
	Interpreter	Total	$\frac{30.00}{\$1,870.00}$
FAC		Total	\$1,870.00
	al games:		0
GIOD	materials		\$ 100.00
			240.00
	room set-up	Total	\$ 340.00
Hoga	ns Blessing:	Iocai	\$ 340.00
noga	Honorarium		\$ 100.00
	Publicity		97.65
	Accommodations and	Food	100.00
		1000	
	Travel Expenses	Total	\$ 50.00 \$ 347.65
		Total	\$ 347.65
CEB	funding sought:		
	Rathje		
DITT	Honorarium		\$1,000.00
	Airfare		400.00
	Accommodations and	Food	100.00
	Room setup	rood	\$ 240.00
	Room secup	Total	\$1,740.00
IICSII	funding sought:	Iocai	71,740.00
	Rathje: interpret	27	\$ 45.00
	O'Connor	The second was a second to be a second but	4 43.00
JOIIII	Honorarium		\$1.000.00
	Airfare		500.00
	Accommodations and	Food	\$ 100.00
	ACCOMMODATIONS AND	Total	\$1,645.00
		Total	\$1,045.00

# 32 Legislative Council Bill #27 - Page 3

Publicity	
1/4 page Friday Daily 1/4 page Monday Campus Press 1/2 page Monday Daily 1/4 page Wednesday Daily 1/4 page Thursday CP 1/2 page Friday Daily Total	\$ 97.65 89.00 195.30 97.65 89.00 \$ 195.30 \$ 763.90
Additional Publicity (UCSU)	
Posters 1/2 page Daily 1/4 page Daily 1/4 page Daily 1/4 page Campus Press  Possible Revenue Sources:	\$ 200.00 195.30 97.65 97.65 \$ 89.00 \$ 679.60
Cultural Events Board Mortar Boards Environmental Center Center for Ethnicity and Race in America President Gee Chancellor Corbridge Vice Chancellor Howe Sought from UCSU	\$2,040.00 \$1,000.00 \$ 460.00 \$1,870.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00

1/25/90 -	PASSES	-	Legislative	Council	-	1st	Reading	_	14-0-1
2/01/90 -	PASSES	_	Legislative	Council	_	2nd	Reading	_	15-1-0

Robert Ervais

President Pro-Tempore UCSU Legislative Council

Alan Ikeya UCSU Executive

Dawn Massop UCSU Executive

UCSU Executive